PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1452

Page 4, line 23, replace "fifteen" with "sixteen"

Page 4, line 23, replace "seven" with "eight"

Page 4, line 25, replace "seven" with "eight"

Page 4, line 29, replace "One member" with "Two members"

Page 5, line 16, replace "Four" with "Five"

Page 5, after line 17, insert:

"6. The authority may not forward a recommendation to the commission unless the recommendation fulfills the purposes of this chapter and is approved by a majority of the voting members of the authority."

Page 6, line 6, after "activities" insert "and the program's financial impact on state revenues and the state's economy"

Renumber accordingly